Dan Brady (Mon, 29 Oct at 10:38 AM) via Email
To: "'PDC Support'' <pdc@pdc.wa.gov>
Ms. Blacksmith,

On behalf of the Committee to Elect Drew MacEwen, please find attached the response
requested in your email below regarding PDC Case No. 42179 along with two supporting
attachments. Please contact me with any questions or for further information.

Dan Brady
Dan Brady Law

P.0.Box 31818
Bellingham, WA 98228

dan@danbradylaw.com |206-228-1213

From: Drew MacEwen <votedrewmac@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2018 7:18 PM

To: Dan Brady <dan@danbradylaw.com>

Subject: Fwd: PDC - MacEwen, Drew: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.335(1)(a) by
making a false statement of material fact about a candidate for public office. (EY 18 Sep 18)

I'm out of my office Thursday morning. I'll try to get you some docs supporting my position
by end of week and give you a call.
Drew

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov>

Date: October 24, 2018 at 6:10:34 PM PDT

To: votedrewmac@gmail.com

Subject: Re: PDC - MacEwen, Drew: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.335(1)(a) by
making a false statement of material fact about a candidate for public office. (EY 18
Sep 18)

Reply-To: PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov>

Hello Drew MacEwen,

The Public Disclosure Commission received a complaint from Sandra Giachino, which has been
assigned PDC Case Number 42179. The Complaint alleges the following:
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mailto:dan@danbradylaw.com
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mailto:votedrewmac@gmail.com
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Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.335(1)(a) by making a false statement of material fact about
a candidate for public office (David Daggett).

Please review the attached complaint and provide your response by November 7, 2018.

For more information about the enforcement process, please see our Enforcement Guide.

If you have any questions, please reply to this email.
Thank you,
Tabatha Blacksmith

Compliance Coordinator
360.586.8929

Public Disclosure Commission
r — Shining Light on Washington Politics Since 1972

To respond, please reply to this email.

Washington Public Disclosure Commission

http://www.pdc.wa.gov
1.360.753.1111

On Wed, 24 Oct at 5:59 PM , Votedrewmac <votedrewmac@gmail.com> wrote:
e Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.335(1)(a) by making a false statement of material fact
about a candidate for public office (David Daggett).



https://www.pdc.wa.gov/learn/publications/enforcement-guide
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Dan Brady
ATTORNEY AT LAW

P.O. Box 31818 0 206-228-1213
Bellingham, WA 98228 f 206-519-6678
dan@danbradylaw.com

October 29, 2018

- VIA EMAIL ONLY -
pdc@pdc.wa.gov

Tabatha Blacksmith, Compliance Coordinator
Washington State Public Disclosure Commission
P.0. Box 40908

Olympia, WA 98504-0908

RE: PDC Case No. 42179, Committee to Elect Drew MacEwen

Dear Ms. Blacksmith:

[ am replying on behalf of the Committee to Elect Drew MacEwen (the Committee) to your email of
October 24, 2018 requesting a response to a complaint filed by Sandra Giachino on October 9, 2018,
PDC Case No. 42179. Ms. Giachino alleges that a phone call she received on or around August 22,
2018 that was sponsored by the Committee contained false information about a candidate for the
legislature, David Daggett.

Attached for your consideration is an audio file of the automated phone call that Ms. Giachino
received. Also attached is a copy of an NRA scorecard featuring NRA ratings of the candidate
referenced in the phone call. As is readily apparent, Ms. Giachino has not accurately portrayed the
content of the phone call.

Ms. Giachino also hasn’t provided any evidence that Mr. Daggett’s positions are any different than
as characterized on the call. Given this information, no violation of RCW 42.17A.335(1)(a) can be
sustained, and the complaint should be dismissed

[ hope you find this information useful. Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

L

Dan Brady, WSBA #33731

ATTACHMENT
1. Audio file
2. NRA Scorecard


mailto:dan@danbradylaw.com
mailto:pdc@pdc.wa.gov

aul Harris

(R) Chris Gildon
(D) Brian Duthie

DISTRICT 26-1
(R) *Jesse L. Young
(D) Connie FitzPatrick

DISTRICT 26-2
*Michelle Caldier

(R) Anthony Lamb AQ
(D) *Mia S. Gregerson ~ F

DISTRICT 34-1
(D) *Eileen L. Cody

DISTRICT 34-2
(D) *Joe Fitzgibbon

DISTRICT 35-1
(R) *Daniel G. Griffey A+
(D) James Thomas ?

DISTRICT 35-2
(R) *Drew C. MacEwen A+
(D) David Daggett F

DISTRICT 36-1
(D) *Noel C. Frame

DISTRICT 36-2
(D) *Gael Tarleton

DISTRICT 37-1
(D) *Sharon Tomiko Santos F

DISTRICT 37-2
(D) *Eric Pettigrew

DISTRICT 38-1
(D) *June G. Robinson F

DISTRICT 38-2
(D) *Mike Sells

(R) *Luanne Van Werven A
(D) Justin Boneau ?

DISTRICT 42-2
(R) *Vincent Buys A-
(D) Sharon Shewmake F

DISTRICT 43-1
(R) John Peeples
(D) *Nicole Macri

DISTRICT 43-2
(R) Claire Torstenbo
(D) *Frank V. Chopp

DISTRICT 44-1
(R) Jeff Sax
(D) *John Lovick

DISTRICT 44-2
(R) *Mark Harmsworth A
(D) Jared M. Mead F

DISTRICT 45-1
(R) Michael Curtis
(D) *Roger E. Goodman F

DISTRICT 45-2
(R) Amber Krabach AQ
(D) *Larry S. Springer C-

DISTRICT 46-1
(R) Jeff Patton
(D) *Gerald Pollet

DISTRICT 46-2




	42179 MacEwen Drew Response
	10-29-18 MacEwen Response_ PDC Case No 42179
	Attachment 2 - NRA Rating Doc

